AM581/1.0

10/566613

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

02-07-2006

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1006

7			TAP9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 31 JAN 2
1	To the Director of the U.S. Pa 10317366		ched documents or the new address(es) below.
15-1	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles Paul Stack Craig B. McAnally Gregory Treat Lanham Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Micro Motion, Inc. Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) Stack: 8/25/03; McAnally: 8/27/03; Lanham: 8/27/03	Street Addr	ess: 7070 Winchester Circle
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Boulde	<u>r</u>
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: CO	
	☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US	Zip: 80301
:	Other	Additional N	ame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
02/03/8 04 FC:8	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US2003/027126 006 MKAYPAGH 00000045 105666/13 021		tent No.(s) s ⊠ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total nun involved: 2	nber of applications and patents
i	Name <u>: Curtis J. Ollila</u>	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
02/03/	Internal Address: Setter Ollila LLC 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000045 10566613	☐ Auth	norized to be charged by credit card
	5 FC:8021 40.00 pp Street Address: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300		norized to be charged to deposit account losed e required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Boulder		(3*************************************
	State <u>: CO</u> Zip: <u>80302</u>	8. Payment	
	Phone Number : 303-938-9999, x12	a. (Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0517</u> Expiration Date <u>10/2008</u>
į	Fax Number: 303-938-9995	l	Deposit Account Number 502622
	Email Address: collila@soiplaw.com	,	Authorized User Name Curtis J. Ollila
	9. Signature :		January 31, 2006
	Signature Curtis J. Ollila, Reg. No. 47,833		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 017529 FRAME: 0065

Practitioner's Docket No. 35010/142

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: International Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Charles Paul Stack 818 West Mulberry Louisville, Colorado 80027 Nationality: United States of America

Craig B. McAnally 594 East 131st Way Thornton, Colorado 80241 Nationality: United States of America

Gregory Treat Lanham 1249 3rd Avenue Longmont, Colorado 80501 Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Micro Motion, Inc. 7070 Winchester Circle Boulder, Colorado 80301 State or Country of Formation: Colorado

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRECTING OUTPUT INFORMATION OF FLOW MEASUREMENT APPARATUS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017529 FRAME: 0066 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 8/25/03	Charles Paul Stack	Draws	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>)) SS.)		
On this <u>25th</u> day of <u>A</u> before me Charles Paul Stack, to me known above instrument, and acknowledge that he mentioned.	n to be the person name	d in and who execut	ed the
Given under my hand and seal of of	fice this <u>25th</u> day of _	August	_ 2003.
My Commission Expires: 5/8/0Ч	Christina Kûl Notary Public	Inst Johnson	OF COLOR

Assignment of Invention Page 2 of 3

My Commission Expires 05/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 017529 FRAME: 0067

Date: 8/27/03	Craig B/McAnally
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>)) SS.)
On this day of before me Craig B. McAnally, to me know above instrument, and acknowledge that he mentioned.	August 2003, personally appeared on to be the person named in and who executed the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
Given under my hand and seal of or	ffice this 27th day of August
My Commission Expires: 5/8/04	Christina Khe Foust Notary Public OF COLORS
Date: 8/27/03	Gregory Treat Lanham
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>)) SS.)
- ·	2003, personally appeared nown to be the person named in and who executed the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
Given under my hand and seal of or	ffice this 27^{th} day of August 2003.
My Commission Expires: 5/8/04	Notary Public Assignment of Source

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017529 FRAME: 0068